506632813 04/27/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6679622

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
VICTOR HA	04/23/2021	
MELISSA A. NICHOLAS	04/01/2021	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DEXCOM, INC.
Street Address:	6340 SEQUENCE DRIVE
City:	SAN DIEGO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92121

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17161421	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)760-9502

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8587074000

Email: efiling@knobbe.com

Correspondent Name: KNOBBE MARTENS OLSON & BEAR, LLP

Address Line 1: 2040 MAIN STREET

Address Line 2: 14TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DEXCOM.051P1C28
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	IAN W. GILLIES
SIGNATURE:	/lan W. Gillies/
DATE SIGNED:	04/27/2021

Total Attachments: 5

source=2021-04-26 Assignment (executed - Nicholas & Ha) - DEXCOM.051P1C28#page1.tif source=2021-04-26 Assignment (executed - Nicholas & Ha) - DEXCOM.051P1C28#page2.tif

source=2021-04-26 Assignment (executed - Nicholas & Ha) - DEXCOM.051P1C28#page3.tif

source=2021-04-26 Assignment (executed - Nicholas & Ha) - DEXCOM.051P1C28#page4.tif

PATENT 506632813 REEL: 056060 FRAME: 0007

source=2021-04-26 Assignment (executed - Nicholas & Ha) - DEXCOM.051P1C28#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 056060 FRAME: 0008

Docket Number: DEXCOM 051P1C28

Application No.: 17/161421 Filing Date: January 28, 2021

Page 1 of 3

ASSIGNMENT

(MALE N) WHEREAS, Victor Hallresiding at Saluk-kowo MO, Melissa Al Nicholas, residing at Elknoge, MD, (individuals hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), invented certain new and useful improvements, technology. inventions, developments, ideas, ornamental design or discoveries related to ANALYTE SENSOR (collectively hereinafter referred to as the "Work") for which an application for Letters Patent in the United States has been filed or prepared for filing (identified above) with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (hereinafter the "Application"), and ASSIGNOR desires to assign or confirm assignment of the Work and the Application to the below identified assignee.

AND WHEREAS, DexCom, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, having an address at 6340 Sequence Drive, San Diego, CA, 92121 (hereinafter the "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire the entire right, title. and interest in and to the Application and the Work

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged ASSIGNOR hereby acknowledges that ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred. and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in and to the Application and the Work, including, all provisional applications relating to the Work and the Application, all nonprovisional applications claiming priority to aforements ned provisional(s) and/or the Application including all divisions continuations. continuations in part, and reissues thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues, and extensions thereof, all rights of priority under International Convertions and any related Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted or filed in any country or countries foreign to the United States, all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, and ASSIONCK Nevely authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aftrepart to issue all related Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE, its successors legal

AND ASSIGNOR COES HEREBY sell assign transfer and convey to ASSIGNEE, its NATIONAL SE largal representatives, and assigns all claims for damages and all remedies ansing cut of any violation of the ngms assigned hereby that may have accrued prior to the date of assignment to ASSIGNEE. may a four nereafter including but not limited to the right to sue for, called, and retain damages to part of organization of said Letters Parent Debute or after Sausinite

AND ASSIGNOR DOES HEREBY coverage and agree that ASSIGNOR will communicate to east or non-province approximations relating to the Application and the Wilk or any ingressments made markets any terreticity and heaven property and terretical time floring of associate, and makes and registral course AND CONTROL OF CORRECTOR AND THE APPLICATION AND THE VOICE INCIDENCE AND INCIDENTALISM.

PATENT REEL: 056060 FRAME: 0009 Application No.: 17/161421 Filing Date: January 28, 2021

Docket Number: DEXCOM.051P1C28

Page 2 of 3

Legai ivallie oi liivelito	i. Victorria		
Inventor Signature:	777	Date:	4/23/21
	Witnessed by:		
	Witness Name (printed):		

Witnessed by:

Witness Name (printed):

Docket Number: DEXCOM 051P1C28 Page 1 of 3

Application No.: 17/161421 Filing Date: January 28, 2021

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Victor Ha, residing at Saint Louis, MO, Melissa A, Nicholas, residing at Eikridge, MD, individuals hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), invented certain new and useful improvements, technology, inventions, developments, ideas, crialmental design or discoveries related to ANALYTE SENSOR (collectively hereinafter referred to as the "Work") for which an application for Letters Patent in the United States has been filled or prepared for filling (identified above) with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (hereinafter the "Application"), and ASSIGNOR desires to assign or confirm assignment of the Work and the Application to the below identified assignee.

AND WHEREAS DexCom, Inc., a Delaware Corporation, having an address at 6340 Sequence Drive San Diego, CA, 92121 (hereinafter the "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Application and the Work:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby acknowledges that ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over, unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in and to the Application and the Work, including, all provisional applications relating to the Work and the Application, all nonprovisional applications claiming priority to aforementioned provisional(s) and/or the Application, including, all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, and reissues thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues, and extensions thereof, all rights of priority under international Conventions and any related Letters Patent which may hereafter be granted or filled in any country or countries foreign to the United States, all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof, and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner for Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all related Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns.

AND ASSIGNOR DOES HEREBY sell, assign, transfer, and convey to ASSIGNEE, its successors legal representatives, and assigns all claims for damages and all remedies arising out of any violation of the rights assigned hereby that may have accrued prior to the date of assignment to ASSIGNEE, or may accrue hereafter, including, but not limited to, the right to sue for, collect, and retain damages for past infringements of said Letters Patent before or after issuance.

AND ASSIGNOR DOES HEREBY covenant and agree that ASSIGNOR will communicate to said ASSIGNEE its successors, legal representatives, and assigns any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting the Work testify in any legal proceeding, assist in the preparation of any other provisional or non-provisional applications relating to the Application and the Work or any improvements made thereto, sign/execute all lawful papers, authorize the filling of, execute, and make all rightful oaths and/or declarations in connection with the Application and the Work including any improvements made thereto, any patent applications filed therefrom, and any continuing application filed from any of the aforementioned applications, and generally do everything possible to aid the ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for the Work in all countries.

PATENT REEL: 056060 FRAME: 0011 Application No.: 17/161421 Filing Date: January 28, 2021 Docket Number DEXCOM 051P1C28 Page 2 of 3

egal Name of invento	ır: Melissa A. Nicl	iolas			
				- 1	1
	1111	. / // . / /		mille	10001
Inventor Signature	Mala	<i>yy yy y y y y</i>	Dat	e <i>U7101</i>	12041
			and the second	7	7
	Witness	seaby Au	J. Nernous		
	vviiites	acon na in ee.	74.7X		
		.	X / 1		
	Witness Name (p	nnied) 🟋	S. Aller Street		
	1170				
	Witnes	sed by			
	Witness Name (p	rinted)			

Application	No.:	17/1	614	121
Filing Date:	Jani	uary	28,	2021

Docket Number: DEXCOM.051P1C28

Page 5 of 5

ACCEPTED BY ASSIGNEE: DexCom, Inc.

Signature:

Date: 4

Name:

Kaare Larson

Title:

Assistant General Counsel, Intellectual Property

34708890

PATENT REEL: 056060 FRAME: 0013

RECORDED: 04/27/2021